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Intent  As Drilled  

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

Kick Off Point (KOP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

First Take Point (FTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Last Take Point (LTP) 

UL Section Township Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W County 

Latitude Longitude NAD 

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? 

Is this well an infill well?    

If infill is yes please provide API if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal 
Spacing Unit. 

API # 

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number 

KZ 06/29/2018 



 

P.O Box 831, Windsor, CO 80550  |  P:970.686.8893  |  F:970.686.8894  |  www.totaldirectional.com 

 
 

 

Final MWD Survey Certification 

 

Lea County, New Mexico 

Client:  Devon Energy 

Well Name:  Bell Lake 24 Fed 24H 

Total Job No:  SW-200480 

API No:  30-025-46875 

Start Date:  9/13/2020 

End Date:  10/26/2020 

Measured Start Depth:  0 feet 

Measured End Depth (PTB):  17,350 feet 

 

    

I, Dustin Rowden, MWD Operator, hereby certify that; I am employed by Total Directional 

Services, LLC and we conducted or supervised the taking of these open hole MWD surveys at the 

request of this client.  This data is true, correct, complete and within the limitations of the tool as 

set forth by Total Directional Services, LLC.  I am authorized and qualified to make this report and 

have reviewed this report and find that it conforms to the principals and procedures as set forth 

by Total Directional Services, LLC.  

 

Date:  10/27/2020 

Signed:  Dustin Rowden  



Bell Lake 24 Fed 24H Start date: 9-13-2020

Directional Survey Report End date: 10-27-2020

Company: Devon Energy State/Prov: New Mexico Survey Company: Total Directional Services

Well Name: Bell Lake 24 Fed 24H County: Lea Job Number: SW-200480

Field: Delaware Basin Country: USA Proposed Azimuth: 359.68

Rig ID: H&P 269 Declination: 6.26 Elevations KB: 3576

API: 30-025-46875 North Reference: Grid DF: 25

Location: New Mexico Latitude/Longitude: 32.196396 / -103.624617 GL: 3551

Svy Depth Inc Azm TVD NS EW VS DLS CL A/B L/R

TieIn 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00    

1 118.00 0.30 159.50 118.00 -0.29 0.11 -0.29 0.25 118.00   

2 179.00 0.20 145.50 179.00 -0.53 0.22 -0.53 0.19 61.00   

3 271.00 0.30 158.70 271.00 -0.88 0.40 -0.89 0.12 92.00   

4 362.00 0.30 161.30 362.00 -1.33 0.57 -1.33 0.01 91.00   

5 454.00 0.20 147.00 454.00 -1.69 0.73 -1.70 0.13 92.00   

6 545.00 0.30 131.60 545.00 -1.99 1.00 -1.99 0.13 91.00   

7 636.00 0.20 137.60 635.99 -2.26 1.28 -2.27 0.11 91.00   

8 726.00 0.20 102.40 725.99 -2.41 1.54 -2.42 0.13 90.00   

9 817.00 0.10 133.50 816.99 -2.50 1.75 -2.51 0.14 91.00   

10 908.00 0.30 131.20 907.99 -2.71 1.99 -2.72 0.22 91.00   

11 998.00 0.50 132.60 997.99 -3.13 2.46 -3.15 0.22 90.00   

12 1,088.00 0.50 138.50 1,087.99 -3.69 3.00 -3.71 0.06 90.00   

13 1,145.00 0.70 123.00 1,144.98 -4.07 3.46 -4.09 0.45 57.00   

14 1,241.00 0.80 108.80 1,240.98 -4.60 4.59 -4.63 0.22 96.00 OTL OTL

15 1,332.00 2.50 150.70 1,331.94 -6.54 6.16 -6.57 2.17 91.00 1.27B 0.7L

16 1,424.00 4.30 156.80 1,423.77 -11.46 8.50 -11.51 1.99 92.00 2B 1.5L

17 1,519.00 4.50 162.60 1,518.49 -18.29 11.02 -18.35 0.51 95.00 1.5B 2L

18 1,614.00 4.10 171.80 1,613.23 -25.21 12.62 -25.28 0.84 95.00 OTL 2L

19 1,708.00 2.00 169.50 1,707.09 -30.15 13.40 -30.22 2.24 94.00 3A 1.5L

20 1,803.00 0.30 102.30 1,802.07 -31.83 13.94 -31.91 2.00 95.00 4B 2.5L

21 1,897.00 0.20 89.10 1,896.07 -31.88 14.35 -31.96 0.12 94.00 4B 3R

22 1,992.00 0.20 321.30 1,991.07 -31.75 14.41 -31.83 0.38 95.00 4B 3R

23 2,087.00 0.30 348.90 2,086.06 -31.37 14.26 -31.45 0.16 95.00 4B 3R

24 2,182.00 0.50 309.30 2,181.06 -30.87 13.89 -30.94 0.35 95.00 3B 3R

25 2,276.00 0.60 319.10 2,275.06 -30.24 13.25 -30.31 0.15 94.00 2.5B 2R

26 2,370.00 0.50 290.60 2,369.05 -29.72 12.54 -29.79 0.31 94.00 2B 1.5R

27 2,465.00 0.60 277.10 2,464.05 -29.51 11.66 -29.58 0.17 95.00 1.5B .5R

28 2,559.00 0.90 275.20 2,558.04 -29.38 10.44 -29.44 0.32 94.00 1.5B 0.8L

29 2,654.00 1.10 264.80 2,653.03 -29.40 8.79 -29.45 0.28 95.00 2B 3L

30 2,749.00 1.00 270.00 2,748.01 -29.48 7.05 -29.52 0.15 95.00 2B 4L

31 2,843.00 1.00 258.80 2,842.00 -29.64 5.42 -29.67 0.21 94.00 2B 5.5L

32 2,938.00 1.20 259.00 2,936.98 -29.99 3.63 -30.01 0.21 95.00 2.5B 7.5L

33 3,033.00 1.00 250.20 3,031.96 -30.46 1.88 -30.47 0.27 95.00 3B 9L

34 3,127.00 1.10 248.80 3,125.95 -31.07 0.26 -31.07 0.11 94.00 3.5B 11L

35 3,222.00 1.30 234.40 3,220.93 -32.02 -1.46 -32.01 0.38 95.00 4.5B 12.5L

36 3,317.00 1.20 234.70 3,315.90 -33.23 -3.15 -33.21 0.11 95.00 6B 14L

37 3,411.00 1.20 226.30 3,409.88 -34.47 -4.66 -34.45 0.19 94.00 7B 15L

38 3,506.00 1.50 234.70 3,504.86 -35.88 -6.40 -35.84 0.38 95.00 9B 17L

39 3,601.00 0.20 151.20 3,599.84 -36.74 -7.33 -36.70 1.57 95.00 10B 18L

40 3,696.00 0.40 75.00 3,694.84 -36.80 -6.93 -36.76 0.42 95.00 10B 18L

41 3,790.00 0.80 62.80 3,788.84 -36.42 -6.03 -36.38 0.44 94.00 8.5B 17L

42 3,885.00 0.40 57.90 3,883.83 -35.94 -5.16 -35.91 0.42 95.00 8B 16L

43 3,980.00 0.30 18.90 3,978.83 -35.53 -4.80 -35.50 0.27 95.00 7.5B 16L

44 4,074.00 0.30 282.80 4,072.83 -35.24 -4.96 -35.21 0.47 94.00 7B 16L

45 4,169.00 0.40 240.80 4,167.83 -35.35 -5.49 -35.32 0.28 95.00 7.5B 16.5L

46 4,264.00 0.90 131.90 4,262.82 -36.01 -5.23 -35.98 1.15 95.00 8B 16L

47 4,359.00 1.50 139.90 4,357.80 -37.46 -3.87 -37.43 0.65 95.00 9.5B 15L

48 4,453.00 1.80 143.70 4,451.76 -39.59 -2.20 -39.57 0.34 94.00 12B 13L

49 4,548.00 2.00 137.30 4,546.71 -42.01 -0.20 -42.01 0.31 95.00 14B 11L



Svy Depth Inc Azm TVD NS EW VS DLS CL A/B L/R

50 4,643.00 2.20 131.10 4,641.65 -44.43 2.30 -44.44 0.32 95.00 16B 9L

51 4,737.00 2.60 134.10 4,735.57 -47.09 5.19 -47.12 0.45 94.00 19B 6L

52 4,832.00 1.80 86.30 4,830.50 -48.50 8.23 -48.54 2.03 95.00 20B 3L

53 4,927.00 1.70 78.70 4,925.46 -48.13 11.10 -48.19 0.27 95.00 20B OTL

54 5,021.00 1.40 72.00 5,019.42 -47.50 13.56 -47.57 0.37 94.00 19B 2R

55 5,116.00 3.20 77.30 5,114.34 -46.56 17.25 -46.65 1.91 95.00 11A 14R

56 5,211.00 4.70 86.80 5,209.12 -45.76 23.72 -45.89 1.72 95.00 13A 11R

57 5,306.00 4.80 89.10 5,303.79 -45.48 31.58 -45.65 0.23 95.00 12.5A 7.5R

58 5,400.00 5.00 94.80 5,397.45 -45.76 39.60 -45.98 0.56 94.00 11.5A 4.5R

59 5,495.00 4.90 96.10 5,492.09 -46.53 47.76 -46.80 0.16 95.00 11A 2R

60 5,590.00 4.90 97.90 5,586.75 -47.52 55.81 -47.83 0.16 95.00 10.5A OTL

61 5,685.00 5.00 98.50 5,681.39 -48.69 63.92 -49.05 0.12 95.00 10A 3L

62 5,780.00 4.70 100.20 5,776.05 -49.99 71.85 -50.39 0.35 95.00 10A 5L

63 5,874.00 4.60 98.20 5,869.74 -51.21 79.37 -51.66 0.20 94.00 9A 7L

64 5,969.00 4.40 95.50 5,964.45 -52.11 86.77 -52.59 0.31 95.00 8A 9L

65 6,064.00 3.60 103.00 6,059.22 -53.13 93.30 -53.65 1.00 95.00 6A 11L

66 6,158.00 4.40 116.00 6,152.99 -55.37 99.42 -55.93 1.28 94.00 4A 11L

67 6,253.00 4.80 116.30 6,247.68 -58.73 106.26 -59.32 0.42 95.00 3A 11L

68 6,348.00 4.60 114.70 6,342.36 -62.08 113.28 -62.71 0.25 95.00 3A 11L

69 6,442.00 4.40 117.10 6,436.07 -65.30 119.91 -65.97 0.29 94.00 2A 11L

70 6,537.00 4.30 116.20 6,530.80 -68.53 126.35 -69.24 0.13 95.00 1A 10L

71 6,632.00 3.50 113.80 6,625.58 -71.28 132.20 -72.01 0.86 95.00 1B 10L

72 6,727.00 4.00 114.30 6,720.38 -73.81 137.88 -74.58 0.53 95.00 3B 10L

73 6,822.00 4.60 107.90 6,815.11 -76.34 144.52 -77.15 0.81 95.00 4B 10L

74 6,917.00 4.60 107.40 6,909.80 -78.65 151.78 -79.50 0.04 95.00 5B 12L

75 7,012.00 4.60 108.80 7,004.50 -81.02 159.02 -81.91 0.12 95.00 5B 12L

76 7,106.00 4.60 106.30 7,098.19 -83.29 166.21 -84.22 0.21 94.00 6B 13L

77 7,201.00 4.60 106.60 7,192.89 -85.45 173.52 -86.42 0.03 95.00 7B 14L

78 7,296.00 4.30 105.50 7,287.60 -87.49 180.60 -88.50 0.33 95.00 8B 15L

79 7,391.00 4.20 107.20 7,382.34 -89.47 187.35 -90.52 0.17 95.00 9B 16L

80 7,486.00 4.10 110.10 7,477.09 -91.67 193.87 -92.75 0.24 95.00 11B 17L

81 7,581.00 4.20 107.30 7,571.84 -93.87 200.38 -94.99 0.24 95.00 12B 18L

82 7,675.00 4.00 109.20 7,665.60 -95.97 206.76 -97.12 0.26 94.00 13B 19L

83 7,770.00 3.70 108.10 7,760.39 -98.01 212.80 -99.20 0.33 95.00 15B 19L

84 7,865.00 2.70 118.10 7,855.24 -100.02 217.69 -101.23 1.20 95.00 17B 19L

85 7,960.00 2.20 120.90 7,950.15 -102.01 221.23 -103.24 0.54 95.00 16B 19L

86 8,054.00 1.50 137.70 8,044.10 -103.85 223.60 -105.09 0.93 94.00 22A 4.5L

87 8,149.00 1.40 139.10 8,139.07 -105.64 225.20 -106.90 0.11 95.00 20A 3L

88 8,244.00 1.30 137.70 8,234.05 -107.32 226.69 -108.58 0.11 95.00 19A 2L

89 8,339.00 1.30 146.60 8,329.02 -109.01 228.00 -110.29 0.21 95.00 17A OTL

90 8,433.00 1.00 161.20 8,423.00 -110.68 228.86 -111.96 0.44 94.00 15A 1R

91 8,528.00 1.00 178.30 8,517.99 -112.29 229.15 -113.57 0.31 95.00 14A 1R

92 8,623.00 1.00 187.70 8,612.97 -113.94 229.06 -115.22 0.17 95.00 12A 1R

93 8,717.00 0.90 200.50 8,706.96 -115.45 228.69 -116.72 0.25 94.00 10A OTL

94 8,812.00 1.00 205.70 8,801.95 -116.89 228.07 -118.17 0.14 95.00 9A OTL

95 8,907.00 1.10 215.30 8,896.93 -118.39 227.19 -119.65 0.21 95.00 7.5A 1L

96 9,002.00 1.30 227.60 8,991.91 -119.86 225.86 -121.12 0.34 95.00 6A 2L

97 9,096.00 1.50 239.50 9,085.88 -121.20 224.02 -122.45 0.37 94.00 5A 4L

98 9,191.00 1.50 265.80 9,180.85 -121.92 221.70 -123.16 0.72 95.00 4A 6L

99 9,286.00 1.40 261.00 9,275.82 -122.19 219.32 -123.42 0.17 95.00 4A 9L

100 9,381.00 1.50 270.70 9,370.79 -122.36 216.93 -123.57 0.28 95.00 4A 11L

101 9,476.00 1.40 285.80 9,465.76 -122.03 214.57 -123.23 0.41 95.00 4A 14L

102 9,570.00 1.60 283.40 9,559.73 -121.41 212.19 -122.60 0.22 94.00 5A 16L

103 9,665.00 1.40 272.10 9,654.70 -121.06 209.74 -122.23 0.37 95.00 5A 18L

104 9,759.00 1.90 257.70 9,748.66 -121.35 207.07 -122.51 0.69 94.00 5A 21L

105 9,854.00 1.90 249.90 9,843.61 -122.23 204.05 -123.37 0.27 95.00 4A 24L

106 9,949.00 1.70 245.20 9,938.56 -123.36 201.29 -124.48 0.26 95.00 3A 27L

107 10,043.00 1.60 235.80 10,032.52 -124.68 198.94 -125.79 0.31 94.00 2A 29L

108 10,138.00 0.40 172.00 10,127.51 -125.76 197.89 -126.86 1.55 95.00 OTL 30L

109 10,233.00 0.40 127.40 10,222.50 -126.29 198.20 -127.39 0.32 95.00 OTL 30L

110 10,328.00 0.20 122.00 10,317.50 -126.58 198.60 -127.68 0.21 95.00 OTL 30L

111 10,422.00 0.10 329.20 10,411.50 -126.59 198.70 -127.70 0.31 94.00 OTL 29.5L

112 10,517.00 0.30 306.90 10,506.50 -126.37 198.46 -127.48 0.22 95.00 OTL 30L

113 10,612.00 0.10 310.40 10,601.50 -126.17 198.20 -127.28 0.21 95.00 OTL 30L

114 10,706.00 0.10 348.40 10,695.50 -126.04 198.12 -127.14 0.07 94.00 OTL 30L



Svy Depth Inc Azm TVD NS EW VS DLS CL A/B L/R

115 10,801.00 0.20 311.30 10,790.50 -125.85 197.98 -126.95 0.14 95.00 OTL 30L

116 10,896.00 0.30 79.00 10,885.50 -125.69 198.10 -126.79 0.47 95.00 OTL 30L

117 10,990.00 0.10 53.50 10,979.50 -125.59 198.40 -126.70 0.23 94.00 1A 30L

118 11,085.00 0.10 308.60 11,074.50 -125.49 198.41 -126.60 0.17 95.00 1A 30L

119 11,179.00 0.30 232.00 11,168.50 -125.59 198.15 -126.70 0.31 94.00 1A 30L

120 11,274.00 0.90 253.90 11,263.49 -125.95 197.23 -127.05 0.66 95.00 OTL 31L

121 11,369.00 1.30 264.00 11,358.48 -126.27 195.45 -127.36 0.47 95.00 OTL 32L

122 11,464.00 1.80 265.40 11,453.44 -126.50 192.89 -127.58 0.53 95.00 OTL 35L

123 11,559.00 2.50 250.70 11,548.37 -127.31 189.44 -128.37 0.93 95.00 1B 39L

124 11,635.00 3.00 244.40 11,624.29 -128.72 186.09 -129.75 0.77 76.00 2B 42L

125 11,692.00 3.00 245.10 11,681.21 -129.99 183.39 -131.01 0.06 57.00 OTL OTL

126 11,787.00 2.70 250.10 11,776.09 -131.80 179.03 -132.79 0.41 95.00 OTL OTL

127 11,881.00 3.50 275.30 11,869.96 -132.29 174.09 -133.26 1.66 94.00 1A 1R

128 11,976.00 13.30 359.40 11,964.02 -121.04 171.07 -121.99 14.10 95.00 1A 1L

129 12,071.00 24.60 356.10 12,053.73 -90.28 169.61 -91.23 11.94 95.00 1.5A 1L

130 12,166.00 38.00 355.70 12,134.72 -41.17 166.06 -42.10 14.11 95.00 4A 6L

131 12,261.00 48.90 353.90 12,203.59 23.78 160.04 22.89 11.55 95.00 6A 15L

132 12,355.00 60.70 357.70 12,257.69 100.24 154.61 99.38 12.98 94.00 9.5A 26L

133 12,450.00 72.80 3.30 12,295.14 187.31 155.57 186.44 13.83 95.00 13.5A 33L

134 12,545.00 82.20 359.00 12,315.69 279.92 157.36 279.03 10.83 95.00 16A 43L

135 12,639.00 89.10 0.10 12,322.82 373.58 156.63 372.70 7.43 94.00 14A 50L

136 12,734.00 90.70 1.70 12,322.98 468.57 158.12 467.68 2.38 95.00 14A 56L

137 12,829.00 88.60 6.00 12,323.56 563.32 164.50 562.39 5.04 95.00 13.5A 54L

138 12,923.00 88.00 6.30 12,326.35 656.74 174.56 655.75 0.71 94.00 11A 45L

139 13,017.00 88.00 4.40 12,329.63 750.27 183.32 749.23 2.02 94.00 7.5A 35L

140 13,112.00 89.10 3.90 12,332.04 844.99 190.20 843.91 1.27 95.00 5A 28L

141 13,207.00 88.80 4.10 12,333.78 939.74 196.82 938.63 0.38 95.00 OTL OTL

142 13,302.00 86.90 2.70 12,337.34 1,034.50 202.45 1,033.35 2.48 95.00 OTL OTL

143 13,396.00 88.00 2.60 12,341.52 1,128.30 206.79 1,127.13 1.18 94.00 1A 1L

144 13,491.00 89.10 3.00 12,343.93 1,223.16 211.43 1,221.96 1.23 95.00 3A 1L

145 13,586.00 86.90 2.60 12,347.24 1,317.98 216.07 1,316.75 2.35 95.00 2A 1R

146 13,681.00 86.50 1.70 12,352.71 1,412.76 219.63 1,411.51 1.04 95.00 2.5B 4.5R

147 13,776.00 89.40 1.20 12,356.11 1,507.65 222.03 1,506.39 3.10 95.00 6B 7R

148 13,871.00 91.40 1.10 12,355.45 1,602.63 223.94 1,601.35 2.11 95.00 5B 10R

149 13,966.00 93.20 1.20 12,351.63 1,697.53 225.84 1,696.24 1.90 95.00 1.5B 12R

150 14,061.00 93.70 1.90 12,345.92 1,792.32 228.41 1,791.02 0.90 95.00 4A 15R

151 14,155.00 92.10 359.80 12,341.16 1,886.18 229.80 1,884.87 2.81 94.00 9A 17R

152 14,251.00 91.60 1.10 12,338.06 1,982.13 230.55 1,980.81 1.45 96.00 12A 18R

153 14,345.00 91.10 1.40 12,335.85 2,076.08 232.60 2,074.75 0.62 94.00 14A 20R

154 14,440.00 89.60 1.30 12,335.27 2,171.05 234.84 2,169.70 1.58 95.00 15A 23R

155 14,535.00 90.10 1.40 12,335.52 2,266.02 237.08 2,264.66 0.54 95.00 14.5A 25R

156 14,630.00 90.50 1.00 12,335.02 2,361.00 239.07 2,359.63 0.60 95.00 15A 28R

157 14,724.00 88.50 359.80 12,335.84 2,454.99 239.72 2,453.61 2.48 94.00 14A 29R

158 14,819.00 89.10 359.80 12,337.83 2,549.96 239.39 2,548.59 0.63 95.00 12A 29R

159 14,914.00 88.60 0.30 12,339.73 2,644.94 239.48 2,643.56 0.74 95.00 10A 30R

160 15,009.00 86.60 358.70 12,343.71 2,739.85 238.65 2,738.47 2.70 95.00 6A 30R

161 15,104.00 88.30 359.20 12,347.94 2,834.73 236.91 2,833.37 1.87 95.00 2A 28R

162 15,199.00 89.90 359.00 12,349.43 2,929.71 235.42 2,928.35 1.70 95.00 1A 27R

163 15,294.00 89.80 358.20 12,349.68 3,024.68 233.10 3,023.33 0.85 95.00 0.5A 25R

164 15,389.00 91.30 358.30 12,348.77 3,119.63 230.20 3,118.29 1.58 95.00 1A 23R

165 15,483.00 90.40 357.10 12,347.37 3,213.54 226.42 3,212.22 1.60 94.00 2.5A 19R

166 15,578.00 89.50 358.40 12,347.46 3,308.46 222.69 3,307.17 1.66 95.00 2.5A 16R

167 15,673.00 91.20 358.10 12,346.88 3,403.41 219.79 3,402.13 1.82 95.00 3A 14R

168 15,768.00 89.60 357.30 12,346.21 3,498.33 215.98 3,497.07 1.88 95.00 4A 10R

169 15,863.00 90.60 358.30 12,346.05 3,593.26 212.33 3,592.02 1.49 95.00 4A 7R

170 15,958.00 90.60 357.60 12,345.05 3,688.19 208.94 3,686.97 0.74 95.00 5A 4R

171 16,052.00 89.90 357.50 12,344.64 3,782.10 204.92 3,780.90 0.75 94.00 5A OTL

172 16,147.00 89.90 356.80 12,344.81 3,876.99 200.19 3,875.81 0.74 95.00 5A 4L

173 16,242.00 91.40 356.90 12,343.73 3,971.83 194.97 3,970.68 1.58 95.00 6A 9L

174 16,337.00 90.80 358.40 12,341.91 4,066.73 191.08 4,065.60 1.70 95.00 8A 12L

175 16,432.00 91.80 359.90 12,339.75 4,161.69 189.67 4,160.57 1.90 95.00 10A 13L

176 16,527.00 90.50 0.40 12,337.84 4,256.67 189.92 4,255.54 1.47 95.00 12A 13L

177 16,622.00 91.30 2.00 12,336.35 4,351.64 191.91 4,350.50 1.88 95.00 13A 10L

178 16,717.00 91.70 2.20 12,333.87 4,446.54 195.39 4,445.38 0.47 95.00 16A 6L

179 16,811.00 91.30 2.70 12,331.41 4,540.42 199.41 4,539.24 0.68 94.00 18A 2L



Svy Depth Inc Azm TVD NS EW VS DLS CL A/B L/R

180 16,906.00 88.90 1.80 12,331.24 4,635.34 203.14 4,634.13 2.70 95.00 19A 2R

181 17,001.00 89.10 2.50 12,332.90 4,730.26 206.70 4,729.03 0.77 95.00 17A 6R

182 17,096.00 89.30 2.80 12,334.22 4,825.15 211.09 4,823.89 0.38 95.00 16A 11R

183 17,191.00 88.90 3.50 12,335.72 4,919.99 216.31 4,918.70 0.85 95.00 14A 17R

184 17,286.00 88.80 4.10 12,337.62 5,014.76 222.60 5,013.44 0.64 95.00 12A 23R

185 17,293.00 88.80 4.10 12,337.77 5,021.74 223.11 5,020.42 0.00 7.00 12A 24R

PTB 17,350.00 88.80 4.10 12,338.96 5,078.58 227.18 5,077.24 0.00 57.00   
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Perf Wolfcamp, 12,565'-17,227'. Frac totals 11,602,618# prop, 40 bbl acid.  ND frac, MIRU PU, NU BOP, DO plugs & CO to

 PBTD 17,286'.  CHC, FWB, ND BOP. RIH w/ 362 jts 2-7/8" L-80 tbg, set @ 12,075'. TOP
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2/11/2021 - 5/25/2021:  MIRU WL & PT. PT csg for 30min, OK. TOC to surf.  No logs ran.  TIH w/pump through frac plug and guns. 

Bell Lake 24 Fed

24H
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 WC-025 G-08 S243213C; Wolfcamp

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.
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Directional Survey, Logs

Sold

 psi  psi

Rebecca Deal Regulatory Analyst

5/29/21 24 1592 4749 4320 2983.04

5/25/21 Flowing Producing

17.5
9.875

7.875

12565 - 17227, total 694 holes Acidize and frac in 24 stages. See detailed summary attached.12565-17227

2.875 L-80 12075

54.5
32

20

12565-17227, Wolfcamp

13.375
8.625

5.5

1209
11674

17338

930 sx ClC; circ 410 sx
745 sx ClC; circ 0sx

2060 sx ClH; circ 260 sx

10/29/20 5/25/21 3551' GL

A 24 24S 32E

17350 MD, 12339 TVD 17286 Yes

33 North 1226 East

9/13/20 10/26/20

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.

333 West Sheridan Avenue, Oklahoma City, OK 73102

24H

Bell Lake 24 Fed

30-025-46875

6137

 WC-025 G-08 S243213C; Wolfcamp

O 24 East1482South17832E24S



N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Top of Salado - 1409

Base of Salado - 4971
Delaware - 4971

Bone Spring - 8947

Wolfcamp - 12205

Rustler - 1118
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I hereby certify that the required Water Use Report has been, or will be, submitted for this wells completion.

I hereby certify that the required FracFocus disclosure has been, or will be, submitted for this wells completion.
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